(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Hand Phone of new generation.
●    Personal computers.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Small size with the electrode attached to the ferrite RI core directly.

●    Operating temperature range:
       -40℃~+125℃ :
Part Numbering System
SPU  0845 - 220   N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30% ; M: ±20%)
(i.e. 220 : 22μH ; 101 : 100μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 5
Codes A B C Max. D ref. E ref. F ref. H J K
SPU0830 8.00±0.30 8.00±0.30 3.00 6.30 2.50 1.20 2.80 10.10 6.10
SPU0840 8.00±0.30 8.00±0.30 4.00 6.30 2.50 1.20 2.80 10.10 6.10
SPU0845 8.00±0.30 8.00±0.30 4.50 6.30 2.50 1.20 2.80 10.10 6.10
3
D
 F
E
A
B
EPOXY
220
C
K H
J
PCB Pattern
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPU 0830 / 0840 / 0845 TYPE
1R0 1.0 N
1R2 1.2 N
1R5 1.5 N
1R8 1.8 N
2R0 2.0 N
2R2 2.2 N
2R5 2.5 N
3R3 3.3 N
3R5 3.5 N
3R9 3.9 N
4R7 4.7 N
6R0 6.0 N
6R8 6.8 N
7R3 7.3 N
100 10 N
150 15 N
180 18 N
220 22 N
270 27 N
330 33 N
470 47 N
680 68 N
101 100 N
1.  Test Frequency :
     SPU0830 series: 100KHz 0.25V
     SPU0840, 0845 series: 100KHz 0.1V
2.  Test equipment :
     L/Q : HP4284A LCR meter
     DCR : Milli-ohm meter.
3.  Rated DC current : The current when the inductance becomes 35% lower than its initial value.
4.  Operating temperature range : -40℃~+125℃.
Inductance
value code
L
(µH) Tol.
DC Resistance (mΩ) Max.
9.5 6.50
Rated DC Current (A) Max.